CITY OF RIALTO
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

To: TryCo General Engineering Date: May 23, 2017
P.O. Box 391 Project No: 150810
Rimforest, CA 92378 Project: 2014/15 Mid-Year Curb, Gutter,

and Sidewalk Project and
2015/16 Annual Curb, Gutter &
Sidewalk Project

Tel: 909-337-3336

Fax: 909-337-9172 Change Order No: 1
Purchase Order 201-1856
Attn:  Try Kirtley Account 300-500-7310-3001-CB16404-23
Number(s):

CHANGES IN WORK:

This Contract Change Order No. 1 accommodates the following:

1. Reduction in Contract quantities/cost based on locations deleted by the City and actual field
measurements. Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “A”

2. Compensation to TryCo General Engineering for additional PCC repairs added by the City to the Zone
3 Contract. Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “A” for locations and costs.

CHANGES IN COST:

1) Reduction in Contract quantities based on locations deleted by the City and actual field measurements.
a) Cost reduction -$100,802.25

2) City agrees to compensate TryCo General Engineering for all labor, equipment, materials and services to
perform the additional PCC repairs added by the City in compliance with the project plans and
specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump sum price. The total agreed lump sum
cost for this item of work is $128,374.25 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit. Please see attached
list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “A”

Total Increase to the Contract = 27,572.00

CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME:
25 additional working days




Contract Change Order No.1
May 23, 2017
Page 2

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds are available in the following account(s): 300-500-7310-3001-CB16404-23

REASONS FOR CHANGE:

1) City added repair locations that were not included in the original scope of work.

SUMMARY OF COSTS:

Original Contract Amount: $188,298.25  Original Completion
This Change Order: $27,572.00 Days Added for this
Previous Change Order(s): $0.00 Previous Days Added:
Revised Contract Amount: $215,870.25 Revised Completion

SIGNATURES ARE ON THE NEXT PAGE

45
25

70




Contract Change Order No.1
May 23, 2017
Page 3

| have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor

TryCo Engineering

Signature Date

Printed Name and Title
City of Rialto

Approved by:

Robert Eisenbeiz, Date
Public Works Director/City Engineer

Recommended by:

Jeffrey Schafer, Associate Civil Engineer Date

Distribution:
Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:

(1) (1)
(1) (1
(1)
(1)




Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

T !._ I T IED

Added by dity tot R T e



Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

580 S Arrowhead

674 S Arrowhead

240

55

220

Arrowhead/ Carter S/E/C

48

32

48

361 N Aspen

659 S Aspen

349 N Aspen

382 E Bonnieview

B

‘wmw E Bonnieview

412 E Bonnieview

view

432 E Bonnieview

452 E Bonnieview 72

622 E Bonnieview 220 8 7
603 E bonnieview 92

688 E Bonnieview 208 26

632 E Bonnieview

2206

Contract total

Added by city total

1291.5

206

1091

2

06




Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

mh.m S o_,_#s_oon 6 35 Npo 6 42 252
616 S Driftwood 6 22 132 6 22 132
883 S Driftwood 5 85 425 5 88 440
863 S Driftwood 5 70 350 5 70 350
893 S Driftwood 5 38 190 5 38 190
1001 S Driftwood ~l 6 | 11 66 - 6 11 66
746 WEIMolino | 6 | 19 - 114 o 6 22 132
818 W El Molino 6 17 102 6 23 138
344 S Eucalyptus 4 24 96 4 24 96
Contrat total 1861 63 747 1950 73
Added by city total 2004.5 82 122 2280.5 167




Change Order # 1" exhibit A"

‘width | length | sidewalk/SF | _C&G

1032 S Fillmore 6 35 210 6 22 132

934 S Geronimo 5 23 115 5 23 115 |
134 W Grove 4 49 196 20 4 41 164 20

812 W Grovewood 6 37 222 6 37 222

1037 W Hawthorne 6 64 384 6 64 384

742 W Hawthorne 4 67 268 38 4 38 152 42 h
754 W Hawthorne 4 55 220 4 60 240

1073 S Idyllwild 4 31 124 21 4 31 124 21

673 S Idyllwild 4 48 192 44 4 48 192 50 10 15
Idyllwild / Fromer 6 11 66 11 6 11 66

357 N Lancewood 4 78 312 4 78 312

247Ntlinden | 4 | 75 | 300 i | 20 140 4 21 84 0 0
283 N Linden 4 46 184 4 50 200 |
295 N Linden 4 59 236 59 20 140 4 45 180 46 20 7
784 W Mallory 6 12 72 6 12 72

Contract total 4205 377 280 2639 179

Added by city total 785 180 288 1089 187




Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

676 N Mulberry

mms Bernardino \ m_ooa_:mﬁo: N/W/C

13508 mm:‘ Dimas

721 S Smoketree 6 57 342 6 46 276

697 S Smoketree 6 10 60 6 10 60

736 S Smoketree 6 2% 126 6 42 252

1143 S Spruce 6 15 90 6 15 90

1130 S Spruce 4 49 196 4 49 196

628 N Teakwood 4 52 208 26 4 26 104 28

539 W Tullock 6 26 156 11 77 6 15 90 11
Contract total 1958 711 5443 1852 71

Added by city total 1701 77 0 1753 166




Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

d width| Fd sidewalk |
687 E Victoria 112
880 S Wisteria 4 116
997 W Woodcrest 4 176
905 W Woodcrest 69 276 4 69 276 _
1350 S Yucca 13 65 5 13 65

Contract Total P e 2 T po— P ‘ o

93
Added by city Total 0 0 0 ; 34905 |  a38| =
Grand Contract Total 11851 1455 6017 10268 634
Grand Added by city Total 8776 665 410 12804 1331

Deleted by city
Included in contract field measures
Added by city

Job Final 23072 1965
3 $138,432.00| $59,441.25
JOB Total | Asbuilt | $215,870.25 Contract S




Change Order # 1 " exhibit A"

Sidewalk C&G Driveway Sidewalk C&G
Contract total $71,106.00 | $44,013.75 $63,178.50| Contract Asbuilt | $61,608.00 | $19,178.50
Total | $178,298.25 Total | 587,496.00
Sidewalk C&G Driveway Sidewalk c&aG
Added by city Total $ 52,656.00 | $ 20,116.25 $4,305.00 Added Asbuilt | $76,824.00 | $40,262.75
Total | § 77,077.25 Total | $128,374.25

|_Job | Total | $255,375.50 |

Contract Total $188,298.25
Cost reduction based on locations
deleted by the City and field
measurements -$100,802.25
Revised Contract Amount $87,496.00
Additional repair locations added by the city $128,374.25

Revised Contract Amount

$215,870.25

[_Asbuilt Job | Total [$215,870.25]

Increase to Contract

| $27,572.00




