To: TryCo General Engineering
P.O. Box 391
Rimforest, CA 92378

Tel: 909-337-3336
Fax: 909-337-9172

Attn:  Try Kirtley

CITY OF RIALTO
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:
Project No:
Project:

Change Order No:

Purchase Order
Account
Number(s):

June 2, 2017

150810

2014/15 Mid-Year Curb, Guitter,
and Sidewalk Project and
2015/16 Annual Curb, Gutter &
Sidewalk Project

2
2017-1856
300-500-7310-3001-CB1604-23

CHANGES IN WORK:

This Contract Change Order No. 1 accommodates the following:

1. Compensation to TryCo General Engineering for additional PCC repairs from Zone 1 and Zone 2 added
by the City to the Zone 3 Contract. Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 2, Exhibit “A” for

locations and costs.

CHANGES [N COST:

1) City agrees to compensate TryCo General Engineering for all labor, equipment, materials and services to
perform the additional PCC repairs added by the City in compliance with the project plans and
specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump sum price. The total agreed lump sum
cost for this item of work is $273,367.13 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit. Please see attached

list labeled Change Order No. 2, Exhibit “A”

CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME:
45 additional working days




Contract Change Order No.2
June 2, 2017
Page 2

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds are available in the following account(s): 300-500-7310-3001-CB1604-23

REASONS FOR CHANGE:

1) City added repair locations that were not included in the original scope of work.

SUMMARY OF COSTS:
Original Contract Amount: $188,298.25  Original Completion
This Change Order: $273,367.13 Days Added for this
Previous Change Order(s): $27,572.00 Previous Days Added:
Revised Contract Amount: $489,237.38 Revised Completion

SIGNATURES ARE ON THE NEXT PAGE

45
45
25
115




Contract Change Order No.2
June 2, 2017
Page 3

| have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor

TryCo Engineering

Signature Date

Printed Name and Title
City of Rialto

Approved by:

Robert Eisenbeisz, PE Date
Public Works Director/City Engineer

Recommended by:
Jeffrey Schafer, P.E Date

Associate Civil Engineer

Distribution:
Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:
(1) (1)
(1N (1)
(1
(1)




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

1668 N Acacia 4 16 64 2T 0 i
1682 N Acacia 4 11 44 24 0 1
1831 N Alice 4 24 96 49 0 1
1613 N Althea 4 27 108 0 1
1614 N Althea 4 16 64 0 1
2081 N Apple 4 20 80 29 0 1
144 E Arbeth 4 61 244 48 10 70 1
195 E Belmont 4 24 96 14 0 1
771 N Brampton 4 68 272 17 & 49 1
410/420 W Cromwell 0 18 0 1
471 W Cromwell 4 22 88 0 1
371 E Easton 4 42 168 25 0 1
1433 N Fillmore 6 14 84 0 1
780 W Heather 5 20 100 0 1
760 W Heather 5 20 100 0 1
290 W Heather 4 134 536 0 T
529 E Heather 4 70 280 60 0 1
1574 N Iris 4 36 144 0 1
1504 N iris 4 68 272 0 s
1453 N Iris 4 32 128 24 0 1
1454 N Iris 4 48 192 0 1
1443 N Iris 4 74 296 0 1
1444 N Iris 4 20 80 0 1
1183 W La Gloria 0 0 1
17 N Lilac 4 37 148 0 i
Lilac/Walnut SWC 4 100 400 0 4
Sides 6 200 1200 0 1
251 E Lurelane 4 32 128 40 0 1
259 W Lurelane 5 39 195 0 1
2172 N Magnolia 4 45 180 65 0 1
2131 N Magnolia 4 30 120 21 0 1
Contrat total 5907 455 119

Added by city total




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

2182 N Magnolia 4 10 40 il
2157 N Magnolia 4 15 60 0 1.
2171 N Magnolia 4 45 180 a 1
2132 N Magnolia 4 21 84 30 0 1
441 E Mariana 4 21 84 57 0 i
477 E Mariana 4 25 100 0 1
378 E Mariana 4 54 216 7 12 84 1
663 W Mariana 4 37 148 0 1
634 W Mariana 4 65 260 81 7 7 419 1
415 E Mariana 4 40 160 0 1
1870 N Oakdale 4 52 208 23 0 1
1855 N Oakdale 4 18 72 0 1
2372 N Orange 4 31 124 0 1
2635 N Orange 4 12 48 0 1]
2650 N Orange 4 52 208 24 0 1
1609 N Park 4 18 72 23 0 1
1773 N Riverside 0 9 26 234 1
2924 N Riverside 0 30 0 1
1721 N Riverside 4 9 36 5 g 45 1
2358 N Sycamore 4 15 60 0 1
1647 N Sycamore 0 0 2 1
1730 N Vista 4 11 44 0 1
1620 N Vista 4 26 104 20 7 140 1
1709 N Vista 4 56 224 0 1
1769 N Vista 4 115 46 0 1
1739 N Vista 4 80 320 0 i}
Walnut/Lilac SWC 6 260 1560 0 1
1880 N Willow 4 47 188 22 7 22 154 1
1573 N Yucca 4 37 148 80 0 1
0 0
0 0
Contract total 4794 370 783 2
Added by city total




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

970 E Margarita 4 40 160 0 2
912 W Morgan 4 18 72 0 2
929 N Pampas 0 0 7
1370 N Ash 0 25 0 2/redo
657 N Chestnut 4 35 140 0 2/redo
1356 W Grove 4 49 196 0 2/redo
1076 N Ironwood 4 25 100 0 2/redo
520 N Lancewood 0 48 0 2/redo
544 N Smoketree 4 42 168 16 112 2/redo
640 N Spruce 4 37 148 36 0 2/redo
832 W Valencia 4 93 372 72 0 2/redo
823 W Wedgewood 4 50 200 14 98 2/redo
835 W wedgewood 4 20 30 50 0 2/redo
1250 W Wedgewood 0 30 0 2/redo
1710 N Vista (zone 1 added by city) 4 35 140 0 1 add
1759 N Vista {Zone 1 added by city) 4 59 236 0 1 add
1583 N Yucca { Zone 1 added by city) 4 35 140 43 0 1 add
1583 & 1584 N Yucca (Zone 1 add) 4 66 264 61 0 1 add
1574 N Yucca (Zone 1 Added by city ) 4 37 148 38 0] 1 add
323 E Easton {Zone 1 added by city) 4 12 48 19 0 1 add
313 E Easton (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 18 12 0 1 add
395 E Easton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 37 148 22 0 1 add
323 E Easton(op Zone 1 added by city) 4 107 428 84 0 1 add
241 E Lurelane{OP Zone 1 added by city) 4 12 48 0 1 add
390 E Mariana (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 45 180 0 1 add
1494 N Iris (Zone 1 added by city) 4 38 152 38 0 1 add
1474 N Iris ( Zone 1 added by city) 4 33 132 33 0 1 add
1749 N Lilac { Zone 1 added by city) 4 12 48 0 1 add
648 W Mariana ( Zone 1 added by city) 4 26 104 27 0 1 add
657 W Mariana { Zone 1 added by city) 4 49 196 49 0 1 add
1613 N Park ( Zone 1 added by city) 4 50 200 0 1 add
Cohtrat total : : : 4320 675 by 210

Added by city total




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

1647 N Park (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 0

1657 N Park { Zone 1 added by city ) 4 56 0 1 add
1648 N Park ( Zone 1 Added by city) 4 152 38 0 1 add
1636 N Park { Zone 1 added by city) 4 124 0 1 add
1659 N Vista (zone 1 added by city ) 4 275 110 9 0 1 add
1639 N Vista (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 62 248 45 10 7 70 1 add
1629 N Vista (Zone 1 added by city) 4 30 120 0 1 add
1660 N Vista (Zone 1 added by city) 4 20 80 40 0 1 Add
1609 N Vista (Zone 1 added by city) 4 20 80 24 0 1 Add
440 W Cromwell {Zone 1 added by city) 4 26 104 20 10 7 70 1 add
470 W Cromwell ( Zone 1 added by city) 4 12 48 0 1 add
775 W Heather (Zone 1 added by city) 5.5 215 118.25 0 1 add
269 W Heather (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 13 52 22.5 0 1 add
249 E Heather(Zone 1 added by city) 4 1215 50 0 1 add
239/249 E Heather ( Zone 1 added by city} = 4 13 52 21 0 1 add
250 E Heather (Zone 1 added by city) 4 34 136 21 0 1 add
1564 N Iris (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 225 30 0 1 add
1544 N Iris (zone 1 added by city ) 4 30 120 0 1 add

1534 N Iris {Zone 1 added by city) 0 22 7 154 1 add

1424 N lIris (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 18 72 0 1 add
1514 N Iris ( Zone 1 added by city ) 4 28 112 0 1 add
2158 N Magnolia ( Zone 1 added by city) 4 21 84 0] 1 add
1852 N Alice (Zone 1 added by city) 4 40 160 0 1 add
1703/1711 N Alice {Zone 1 added by city){ | 5.5 24 132 0 1 add
1807 N Alice (Zone 1 added by city) 4 21 84 0 1 add
1647 N Althea (Zone 1 added by city) 4 12 48 0 1 add
639 N Brampton (zone 1 added by city) 4 53 212 53 0 1 add
669 N Brampton {Zone 1 added by city) 4 63 252 21 0 1 add
679 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 86 344 64 0 1 add
715 N Brampton (zone 1 added by city) 4 30 120 0 1 add
786 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 13 52 0 1 Add

Contract total 3580.25 397.5 294 0
Added by city total




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

772 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 62 248 47 0 1 add
758 N Brampton {Zone 1 added by city) 4 13 52 0 1 add
690 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 52 208 12 0 1 add
680 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 41 164 30 0 1 add
670 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city ) 4 46.5 186 20 0 1 add
660 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 36 144 28 0 1 add
618 N Brampton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 33 132 54 0 1 add
2060 N Apple (Zone 1 added by city) 4 55 220 55 0 1 add
2084 N Apple (Zone 1 added by city) 4 30 120 30 0 1 add
2061 N Apple {Zone 1 added by city) 4 72 88 22 0 1 add
945 W Bonhert (Zone 1 added by city) 6 75 45 0 1 add
1066 W Buxton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 53 212 27 0 1 add
1077 W buxton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 39 156 0 1 add
1087 W Buxton (Zone 1 added by city) 4 20 80 0 1 add
1147 W Cimarron (Zone 1 added by city) 5.5 10.5 57.75 0 1 add
1677 N Fillmore{OPP Zone 1 add by city) 55 16 88 0 1 add
1629 N Fillmore (Zone 1 added by city) 5.5 15 82.5 0 1 add
237 E Arbeth (Zone 1 added by city) 4 25 100 30 0 1 add
249 E Arbeth (Zone 1 added by city) OPP 4 24 96 32 0 1 add
142 E Belmont (Zone 1 added by city) 4 25 100 0 1 add
2145 N Magnolia (Zone 1 added by city) 4 15 60 10 7 70 1 add

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
Contract total 2639.25 387 70 0
Added by city total




Change Order 2 Exhibit "A"

S/E/C South and Acacia 0 1
N/E/C South and Acacia 0 0 1
Alru / Brierwood NWC 0 0 1
Alru / Glenwood NEC 0 0 1
Acacia / Van Koevering NWC 0 0 ik

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
Contract Total 0 0 0 5
Added by city Total
Grand Contract Total 21240.5 2284.5 1476 14
Grand Added by city Total

$6.00 SF $30.25LF $10.50 SF
Job S $127,443.00] $69,106.13 $15,498.00 | $61,320.00
Bid#5 Bid # 3 Bid # 4
Total | Job$S | $273,367.13




